Conservation Area Advisory Committee

Advisory Committee	Primrose Hill
Application ref	2018/0260/P
Address	148 Regent's Park Road LONDON NW1 8XN
Planning Officer	Alyce Keen
Comments by	22 Feb 2018
Proposal	Installation of 1 x retractable roof light and balustrades for the use of the roof as a terrace. First, second and third floor windows to be replaced with double glazed timber sash windows on the front and rear elevations.
No Objection	Yes
Comment	Yes
Observations	ADVICE from Primrose Hill Conservation Area Advisory Committee 12A Manley Street, London NW1 8LT
	7 February 2018
	148 Regent's Park Road NW1 8XN2018/0260/P
	No objection, but we wish to make sure that no work affecting the front section of the roof is undertaken, to protect views of the unified terrace, and thus the character and appearance of the conservation area as set out in relevant decisions of the Planning Inspectorate on this terrace.
	Richard Simpson FSA Chair

Documents attached

No details entered

About this form

About this form

Issued by

Contact Camden 5 Pancras Square London N1C 4AG

Form reference

21139662

Data Protection

No personal information you have given us will be passed on to third parties for commercial purposes. The Council's policy is that all information will be shared among officers and other agencies where the legal framework allows it, if this will help to improve the service you receive and to develop other services. If you do not wish certain information about you to be exchanged within the Council, you can request that this does not happen.